FEE SCHEDULE 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES:
Copies
Fax per page (send or receive)
Copy — Comprehensive Plan
Copy - Code of Ordinances
Copy — Zoning Chapter #153
Copy — Subdivision Chapter #152
Data Practice Requests — Per Statute 13.03 subd. 3
Bulk Mail Permit use — per time
Election Filing Fee
Fire Hall Rental
Fire Hall - Damage Deposit
Special Assessment Search
NSF/Closed Accounts/Stop Pay charges
(plus corresponding bank charges)
Paper Bags for Leaf Collection — per bag
Garbage Bags, bag service Advanced Disposal per roll
(subject to change per Advanced Disposal)
Movie Screen — damage deposit
Movie Screen - rental
Movie Projector — damage deposit
Movie Projector - rent
Speaker System - damage deposit
Speaker System - rent
Movie/Speaker Equip - not for individual use
Movie/Speaker Equip - damage deposit returned if no damage
Mileage Reimbursement - IRS approve rate

PUBLIC WORKS

Loader per hour, with operator

Plow/Dump truck per hour, with operator

Disc mower, with operator

Barricades — for private use or non-emergency use,
deposit to be returned if no damage

Salt and Sand mixture per yard

Water service freezing charge (private request)

Public Works staff — day labor per hour

LICENSE and PERMIT FEES:

Animal Licenses

Dogs and Cats:

Impound Fee

Boarding Fees per day

Running at Large

Abandoned/Abused/Neglected boarding per day
Dangerous Dog Annual Certificate of Registration
Dangerous dog posting signs

Chickens: 2 vear permit

Permit Fee

Late Payment Fee (permit purchased after Dec 31%)
Abandoned/Abused/Neglected boarding per day
Running at Large

$0.25
$1.00
$6.00
$25.00
$10.00
$5.00
varies

$25.00
$2.00
$200.00
$200.00
$10.00
$15.00

$1.00
$78.00

$200.00
$25.00
$200.00
$25.00
$200.00
$25.00

IRS rate

$135.00

$130.00
$100.00

$200.00
$56.00
$75.00
$40.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$300.00
$50.00

$25.00
$10.00
$25.00
$50.00




Dance Permit
Insurance/Law Enforcement/Liquor/Appl. Fee

Vehicle (Recreational) Permits — 2 year permit

Golf Carts, All-terrain Vehicles and Utility Task Vehicles

Liquor Licenses

3.2 Malt Liquor Off Sale — annual

3.2 Malt Liquor Off Sale — Sunday

3.2 Malt Liquor On Sale — annual

3.2 Malt Liquor On Sale — temporary per day
Liquor Off Sale — annual

Liquor On Sale — annual

Liquor On Sale — Sunday

Club Liquor On Sale — annual

Club Liquor On Sale — Sunday

Brewer Taproom On Sale

Brewer Taproom On Sale — Sunday

Brewer Taproom Off Sale (Growlers)
Compliance Admin Fines - 1st Offense
Compliance Admin Fines - 2nd Offense
Compliance Admin Fines - 3rd Offense or Subsequent

Trees — Public Trees
Public Tree Removal and Planting Permits Required

Grass and/or Weed
Grass and/or weed removal on boulevards and/or alleys
$50 per hour with a one hour minimum

Sexually Oriented Businesses
Application and Investigation Fee
Approved License

Fire Works
Fire Works Display Application Fee
Fire Works Sales Application Fee

LAND USE FEES:

Preliminary Plat

Final Plat

Final Plat Hearing

Conditional Use Permit

Interim Use Permit

Variance

Metes & Bounds Permit

Rezone Request

General Development Plan Filing

Annexation Hearing

Special Meetings (hearing/emergency/etc.)
PLUS additional professional service charges

SAC and WAC per lot

$25.00

$25.00

$24.00
$200.00
$120.00
$5.00
$100.00
$2,000.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$2,000.00
$200.00
$100.00
$250.00
$500.00
$1,000.00

no charge

$50.00 per hour

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$200.00
$100.00

$325.00

$50.00
$325.00
$325.00
$325.00
$350.00

$50.00
$375.00
$100.00
$325.00
$450.00

$2,000.00




BUILDING CODE PERMITS:

Fees based on project valuation —
see Building Code Fee Schedule 2018 attached
Reactivate an expired permit
Investigative fee
Re-inspection fee
Manufactured Home - Installed on block
Installed on pillars
Fireplace or wood stove
Fireplace gas insert
Furnace
Unit heaters (i.e. garage heater
Air conditioner
Water heater
Gas pipe line
Roof top replacement (HVAC)
Re-roof
Residing
Windows
Demolition Permit

***NOTE State Surcharge - additional $1.00 effective 7/15/2015

$1.00 will be added to each listed fee

Building Permit Fees:

varies
$25.00
$55.00
$50.00
$80.00
$90.00
$45.00
$45.00
$50.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$50.00
$90.00
$50.00
$50.00
$60.00
$150.00

* Applicants to reimburse City for engineering expenses incurrred for plan review

Residential:

Zoning Permit - additions/accessory buildings etc.
Zoning Permit - new construction (¥*plus expenses)
Sewer Connection (SAC)

Sewer Inspection

Water Improvement (WAC)

Water Inspection

Water Meter (standard houschold)

Second Meter — outside residential use

Sanitary Sewer District connection fee

Commercial/Industrial;

Zoning Permit - additions/accessory buildings etc.
Zoning Permit - new construction (*plus expenses)
Sewer Connection (SAC)

Sewer Inspection

Water Improvement (WAC)

Water Inspection

Water Meter — dependent on size

Sanitary Sewer District connection fee

Fence Permit

Zoning Permit

Sign Permit — annual advertising
Moving a building permit

$50.00
$75.00 (waived 2020)
$1,700.00 (waived 2020)
$100.00 (waived 2020)
$300.00 (waived 2020)
$100.00 (waived 2020)
$300.00
$160.00
$2,640.00

$50.00

$75.00 (waived 2020)
$1,700.00 (waived 2020)
$100.00 (waived 2020)
$300.00 (waived 2020)
$100.00 (waived 2020)

varies

varies

$30.00
$50.00
$10.00
$25.00




UTILITIES:

Sanitary Sewer Monthly Base Rate (Res #2019-37)

Sanitary Sewer Volume per 1,000 gallons (Res #2019-37)

Water Monthly Base Rate (Res #2019-36)

Water Volume per 1,000 gallons (Res #2019-36)

Minnesota Test Fee Monthly Rate (Res #2019-39)

Inflow & Infiltration Monthly Rate (Res #03-07)

Water disconnect or reconnect during working hours
After hours

Bulk water — per 1,000 gallons

Late Payment Fee on Monthly Utility Billings

Improper Sewer Connection Inspection Surcharges - daily

Improper Sewer Connection Inspection Surcharges - monthly

PARK FEES:

Tournament - 1 day

Tournament - 2 or 3 days

Tournament Damage Deposit *

Tournament cancellations **

Summer Teams - Adult teams - per team

Summer Teams - Youth teams - per team

Park Shelters or Kitchens — per day/per facility

Park Shelter Damage Deposit *

West Side Park Concession Stand — one day

West Side Park Concession Stand — multiple days
West Side Park Concession Stand Damage Deposit *
Shelter/Kitchen/Concession Cancellation Charge **
West Side Park ice rink/volley ball/Frisbee golf reservation

* Damage Deposits will only be returned if there is no damage,

excessive clean up required clean up and if the keys have been returned.

** Cancellation Charges - non-refundable if less than 2 weeks notice

Community Garden Plot Rental
Half Plot - raised bed
Full Plot - raised and regular

Farmers Market Vendor Fees — per time
$100 annual maximum

Fire Department Calls:

Structure Fire - initial hour - minimum charge
Structure Fire - each additional hour

Hazardous Materials Response

Vehicle Extrication

Brush or Grass Fire

Illegal Burning

Water - current bulk rate

Consumable Supplies - current cost

(floor dry,foam,shoring/construction materials,fuel,etc.)
Natural Disaster Call Out - Fire Fighter per hour rate

$13.75
$6.85
$6.10
$3.85
$0.81
$2.00
$50.00
$75.00
$15.00

$10.00
$200.00

$100.00
$125.00
$50.00
$50.00
$80.00
$60.00
$40.00
$50.00
$25.00
$40.00
$50.00
$15.00
$30.00

$10.00
$20.00

$10.00

$750.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$15.00

$10.00

varies

10%

ORD #167
Exhibit A




. CITY OF EYOTA BUILDING CODE FEE SCHEDULE

" VALUATION FEE PLANCHECK SURCHARGE

1-500 $ 50,00 5 37,50 S 0.25
$ 600,00 $ 50,00 S 37,50 $ 0.30
$ 700,00 $ 5000 ° $ 37.50 $ 0.35
$ 800.00 $ 50,00 $ 37.50 5 0.40
$ - 900,00 S 50,00 s 37.50 5 0.45
$  1,000,00 $ 50,00 $ 37.50 $ 0.50
$  1,100,00 $ 50,00 $ 37.50 8 0.55
$  1,200,00 $§ 50,00 $ 37.50 $ 0,60
$  1,300.00 $ 50,00 s 37.50 S 0.65
S 1,400.00 $ 50,00 S 37.50 $ 0,70
$  1,500,00 $ 50,00 $ 37.50 $ 0.75
-$  1,600,00 $ 50.00 $ 37.50 S 0.80
$  1,700,00 $ 50,00 $ 37.50 S 0.85
$  1,800,00 $ 50,00 $ 37.50 $ 0.90
$  1,900,00 $ 50,00 $ 37.50 $ 0.95
$  2,000,00 $§ 51.25 $ - 3844 $ 1,00
$  3,000,00 $ 5555 3 41,66 $ 1.50
S  4,000,00 § 59,85 $ 44.89 $ 2.00
$  5,000,00 $ 6415 $ 48,11 $ 2.50
$  6,000,00 S 68.45 S 51.34 $ 3,00
$  7,000,00 S 72,75 $ 54,56 S 3,50
$  8,000,00 $ 77.05 S 57,79 S 4,00
$§ 9,000,000 $ 8135 $ 61,01 $ 4.50
$  10,000,00 $ 85,65 S 64.24 ] 5,00
$  11,000.00 S 89,95 $ 67.46 $ 5.50
$  12,000,00 $ 94,25 8 70,69 $ 6.00
$ 13,000,00 $ 98,55 $ 73.91 S 6.50
$  14,000,00 § 102.85 S 77.14 S 7.00
$  15,000.00 $ 107.15 S 80,36 $ 7.50
$  16,000.00 $ 111.45 S 83.59 $ 8.00
$  17,000,00 $ 11575 $ 86,81 S 8.50
$ 18,000,00 $ 120,05 $ 90,04 $ 9,00
$  19,000,00 $ 124,35 $ 93,26 $ 9,50
$  20,000,00 $ 128,65 § 96,49 $ 10.00
§ 21,000,00 $ 132,95 $ 99,71 $ 10,50
$ 22,000.,00 $ 137.25 $ 102,94 $ 11,00
$  23,000,00 $ 14155 $ 106.16 $ 11.50
$  24,000,00 $ 145,85 $ 109,39 $ 12.00
$  25,000.00 $ 150,15 S 112.61 S 12.50
$  26,000,00 $ 153,80 S 115,35 S 13,00
3 27,000,00 $ 15745 $ 118,09 3 13.50
S 28,000.00 $ 161.10 $ 120.83 $ 14.00
$  29,000,00 $ 164,75 S 123,56 $ 14.50
$ 30,000,00 $ 168,40 $ 126,30 $ 15.00

TOTAL

87.75
87.80
87.85
87.90
87.95
88.00
88.05
88.10
88,15
88.20
88,25
88.30
88.35
88.40
88.45
90.69
98.71
$ 106,74
$ 114,76
§ 122,79
$ 130,81
$ 138,84
S 146.86
$ 154,89
S 162.91
$ 170.94
S 178,96
$ 186,99
$ 195.01
$ 203,04
$ 211,06
$ 219,09
$ 22741
$ 235,14
S 243,16
$ 251,19
$ 259,21
S 267.24
$ 275,26
$ 282,15
$ 289,04
$ 295,93
$ 302.81
$ 309,70
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CITY OF EYOTA BUILDING CODE FEE SCHEDULE -
VALUATION FEE PLANCHECK SURCHARGE TOTAL
$ 31,000.00 $ 172,05 § 129,04 $ 15,50 $ 316.59
$ 32,000.00 $ 175.70 $ 131,77 $ 16.00 $ 323.47
$ 33,000,00 $ 179.85 $ 134,51 $ 16,50 $ 330,36
$  34,000,00 $ 183,00 $ 137.25 $ 17.00 $ 337.25
$ 35,000.00 $ 186,65 $ 139,99 S 17,50 $ 344,14
S 36,000.00 $ 190,30 $ 142,72 S 18,00 $ 351,02
S 37,000.00 $ 193.95 $ 145.46 S 18,50 $ 357,91
$  38,000,00 $ 197.60 $ 148.20 S 19,00 $ 364.80
$ 39,000,00 $ 201.25 S 150,94 S 19,50 $ 371.69
$  40,000,00 $ 204.90 $ 153,67 $ 20,00 $ 37857
$  41,000,00 $ 208,55 $ 156.44, $ 20.50 $ 385,46
S 42,000,00 $ 212,20 S 159,15 S 21,00 $ 392,35
$  43,000.00 $ 215,85 $  161.89 $ 21,50 $ 399,24
$  44,000,00 $ 219,50 $ 164,62 S 22.00 $ 406,12
$  45,000,00 $ 223,15 $ 167.36 S. 22,50 $ 413,01
$  46,000,00 $ 226,80 $ 170.10 $ 23,00 $ 419,90
$  47,000,00 $ 230.45 $ 172.84 $ 23.50 $ 426,79
$ 48,000.00 $ 234,10 $ 175.57 S 24,00 S 433.67
$ 49,000,00 $ 287,75 $ 178.31 $ 24,50 $ 440,56
$  50,000,00 $ 241,40 $ 181,05 $ 25.00 $ 44745
$ 51,000,00 $ 243,85 $ 182,89 S 25,50 § 452,24
$ 52,000,00 $ 246,30 $ 184,73 $ 26,00 - $457.03
$ 53,000.00 $ 248.75 $ 186,56 S 26.50 $ 461.81
$  54,000,00 " $251,20 § 188.40 S 27.00 $ 466,60
$ 55,000,00 $ 253.65 S 190.24 $ 27.50 $ 471.39
$  56,000,00 $ 256,10 $ 192,08 $ 28,00 $ 476,18
$ 57,000,00 § 258,55 $ 193,91 $ 28,50 $ 480,96
$ '58,000,00 $ 261,00 $ 195,75 $ 29,00 $ 485,75
$  59,000,00 $ 263.45 $ 197.59 $ 29,50 $ 490,54
$  60,000,00 $ 265,90 $ 199.43 $ . 30.00 $ 495,33
$  61,000.00 $ 268.35 $ 201,26 $ 30,50 $ 500,11
$  62,000,00 $ 270.80 5 203,10 S 31,00 $ 504.90
$  63,000,00 $ 273,25 s 204,94 $ 31,50 $ 509.69
S 64,000,00 § 275,70 S 206.78 S 32.00 $ 514.48
$  65,000,00 $ 278.15 $ 20861 $ 32,50 $ 519.26
S 66,000,00 $ 280,60 $ 210,45 $ 33,00 $ 524.05
$  67,000,00 $ 283,05 S 212.29 S 33,50 $ 528,84
$ 68,000.00 $ 285,50 $ 214,13 S 34,00 $ 533,63
$  69,000.00 § 287.95 S 215.96 S 34,50 $ 53841 |
$ 70,000,00 $ 290,40 $ 217,80 $ 35,00 . $543.20
$  74,000,00 $ 292,85 S 219.64 S 35,50 $ 547,99
$  72,000.00 $ 295,30 $ 221,48 $ 36,00 $ 552,78
$ 73,000,00 $ 297,75 $ 223,31 S 36,50 $ 557.56
$  74,000.00 $ 300.20 S 225,15 $ 37,00 $ 562.35




VALUATION
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75,000,00
76,000,00
77,000,00
78,000,00
79,000,00
80,000,00
81,000,00
82,000,00
83,000.00
84,000.00
85,000,00
86,000,00
87,000,00
88,000,00
89,000,00
90,000,00
91,000,00
92,000,00
93,000.00
94,000,00
95,000,00
96,000,00
97,000,00
98,000,00
99,000,00
100,000,00

CITY OF EYOTA BUILDING CODE FEE SCHEDULF

FEE

$ 302.65
$ 305,10
$ 307,55
$ 310,00
$ 312,45
$ 314,90
$ 317.35
$ 319,80
$322.25
$ 324,70
$ 327,15
$ 329,60
S 332,05
$ 334,50
$ 386,95
$ 339,40
S 341,85
$ 344,30
S 346,75
S 349,20
$ 351.65
$ 354,10
S 356,55
S 359,00
$ 361,45
$ 863,90

$100,000.00 AND UP $363.90 FOR THE FIRST $100,000.00 PLUS $2.45
FOR EACH ADDITIONAL THOUSAND OR FRACTION THEREOF

PLANCHECK

226.99
228,83
230,66
232,50
234,34
236,18
238,01
239,85
241,69
243,53
245,36
247.20
248,04
250.88
252.71
254.55
256,39
258,23
260.06
261,90
263.74
265,58
267.41
269,25
271,09
272.93

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

SURCHARGE

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

37.50
38.00
38.50
38.00
39,50
40,00
40,50
41.00
41.50
42,00
42,50
43,00
43,50
44,00
44,50
45.00
45,50
46,00
46,50
47.00
47.50
48.00

. 4850

48,00
49,50
50.00

THE PLAN REVIEW FEE SHALL BE 75% OF THE PERMIT FEE

TOTAL

S 567.14
$ 571,93
$ 576,71
$ 581.50
$ 586.29
5 591.08
S 595.86
$ 600.65
$ 605,44
$ 610,23
$ 615,01
$ 619.80
$ 624,59
$ 629.38
$ 634,16
$ 638,95
S 643,74
S 648,53
$ 653,31
$ 658.10
S 662.89
$ 667.68
$ 672,46
$ 677.25
S 682,04
$ 686,83

THE STATE SURCHARGE IS .0005 TIMES THE VALUATION UP TO $1,000,000.00




